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CF157

Moto Guzzi 1200 Stelvio 2008-2016

ID | Description Cat.No Pcs ID | Description Cat.No Pcs
1 | Bolt M12x90mm 808 1 1 | Bolt M12x90mm 808 1
2 | Dural. roller I=32mm 1118 1 2 | Dural. roller I=32mm 1118 1
3 | Bolt M8x40mm 828 2 3 | Bolt M8x40mm 828 2
4 | Dural. roller I=13mm 86 2 4 | Dural. roller I=13mm 86 2
5 | Washer M8 —flat 802 2 5 | Washer M8 —flat 802 2
6 | Washer M12 —flat 803 2 6 | Washer M12 - flat 803 2
7 | Dural. roller I=13mm 1100 1 7 | Sticker RDmoto 1
8 | Sticker RDmoto 1 8 | Rod 12x270x30x30 1
9 Nut M12 811 1 9 | Nut M12 811 1

We recommend using medium strength thread glue during assembly.

Instructions (for the right and left side are the same):

1.) Remove the original bolts from the motorcycle (first fit the right side of the crash
frames and then fit the left side of the crash frames).
2.) Remove the plastic cover on the left side (at the rear, see photo) and the brake

container on

the right side

3.) Now proceed with the assembly according to the photo.
4.) The assembly of the left and right side is the same except for the rear mounting. Use a
steel rod 12x270x30x30mm here and secure with M 12 nuts with M 12 washers, on the left
side use a duralumin roller with a diameter of 25mm and a length of 13mm under the

frame.

5.) Tighten all screws at the end.
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fRemove the plastic cover. \
Use duralumin under the
crash frame for mounting.
roller length 13mm ID.7
and rod 12x270x30x30
ID.8 with nuts M12 ID.9
Qnd washers M12 ID.6

Bolt M12x90mm ID.1 +
washer M12 ID.6 + dural.
roller ID.2

2x bolts M4x50mm ID.3 + 2x
washers M8 ID.5 + 2x dural.
rollers ID.4




